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---------------------------------------------
COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (I) EXAMINATION,2009
---------------------------------------------

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY
---------------------------------------------
S.NO.   ROLL NO     NAME
1   010026      ABHIMANYU BISHNOI
2   022372      NAVEEN KUMAR
3   005281      SATYAPRAKASH MISHRA
4   043965      BHAVNISH KOHLI
5   060677      SAURABH CHOUDHARY
6   008586      SUBHASH BISHNOI
7   043293      AMAR SINGH
8   053431      ASHWIN SUBRAMANIAM
9   006092      AMIT SHARMA
10  023064      HITESH YADAV
11  040497      AVINASH
12  013920      RAKESH ROSHAN
13  037851      RAVINDER KUMAR JAKHAR
14  013123      KOUSHIK G
15  028670      HAPPY CHARAK
16  009360      DIBYA LAHIRI
17  000836      RANE SIDDEHESH ARUN
18  057969      ROHITH SINGH B
19  021326      SAMEER KANT DWIVEDI
20  005959      SHELESH S MEHTA
21  039788      ABHISHEK DIWAN
22  006978      MUNEET SINGH
23  009566      VIKRANT VERMA
24  002299      VYOM KUMAR
25  029657      DEBESH BANIK
26  006326      HIMANSHU CHAUDHARY
27  024309      ALOK KUMAR DUBEY
28  061282      NITIN MISTRY
29  014948      ASHUTOSH PARASHAR
30  052960      ANKIT KUMAR POONIA
31  040941      ANIKET SINGH
32  027212      AKHIL
33  007157      SUDHANSHU TYAGI



34  011019      ROHIT KUMAR
35  007762      NAWENDU SHEKHAR
36  009624      ABHISHEK KUMAR
37  007684      KARAN THOMAS JOSEPH
38  018868      ARVIND VENKATESAN
39  029508      S GOPINATH YADAV
40  024502      PUNEET CHOUDHARY
41  034047      PRASHANT SRIVASTAV
42  050109      TARUN SINGH POKHARIYA
43  039338      RITAPA
44  022217      RAVI KANCHAN BHARDWAJ
45  015427      RITESH SANGWAN
46  042817      LAISHRAM MANORANJAN SINGH
47  037951      PRASHANT YADAV
48  045517      ABHYUDAI SINGH CHAUHAN
49  016644      PRASHANT KUMAR
50  000268      SANJAY SINGH GUSAIN
51  015860      GAGANDEEP SINGH
52  047216      ABHISHEK R CHANDAVARKAR
53  013602      SWADESH KUMAR DUBEY
54  002657      MRIDUL KANT CHOWDHURY
55  014011      SAURAV SHARMA
56  005551      DEEPANSHU NAGAR
57  040533      YASHWANT SINGH
58  002554      AMIT KUMAR TYAGI
59  052177      ABHISHEK RAJVANSHI
60  051669      BRAJESH BENIWAL
61  043447      SUNIL KUMAR
62  019433      RISHABH TIWARI
63  028015      RAJPAL SINGH SHEKHAWAT
64  022165      ABHISHEK VISHWANATHAN
65  004726      PARMINDER SINGH
66  019142      AMIT CHOUDHARY
67  051395      ABIR KUMAR GHOSH
68  003946      ANCHAL SINGH GOUR
69  002316      BHAWANI SINGH
70  021141      GURPRATAP SINGH
71  017249      UPNEET SHARMA
72  005503      DEBIPRASAD RAJ
73  002883      ASHISH KUMAR SINGH
74  010757      SAGAR SHARMA
75  003019      REDKAR PRANAV MAGESH



76  017504      ANOOP KUMAR
77  014275      TUSHAR SINHA
78  005173      SHAKTI SINGH
79  046765      DEEHRAJ
80  007493      LALIT SINGH SOUN
81  020526      ANJISHNU GOSWAMI
82  000650      RAVIKANT MISHRA
83  005290      KRIPENDRA SINGH
84  024886      R KAUSHAL
85  002939      BHATI KASHYAP HEMANT
86  000739      MERANI NEERAJ RAMESH BHAVNA
87  015045      BIRENDRA KUMAR
88  025744      AKHILNATH CH
89  012192      PREM SINGH
90  001524      VIJAY RAI
91  017235      BHANU PRATAP
92  005703      ANKIT KUMAR
93  029756      ADITYA KUMAR ANAND
94  030107      JAINENDRA KUMAR
95  017415      SWAGAT DAS
96  005394      VINEET BHATT
97  025225      MANISH
98  017100      RANJEET KUMAR

INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
---------------------------------------------
S.NO.   ROLL NO     NAME
1   010026      ABHIMANYU BISHNOI
2   006092      AMIT SHARMA
3   040497      AVINASH
4   013920      RAKESH ROSHAN
5   013123      KOUSHIK G
6   028670      HAPPY CHARAK
7   006978      MUNEET SINGH
8   024309      ALOK KUMAR DUBEY
9   007157      SUDHANSHU TYAGI
10  007762      NAWENDU SHEKHAR
11  018868      ARVIND VENKATESAN
12  042817      LAISHRAM MANORANJAN SINGH
13  000268      SANJAY SINGH GUSAIN



14  013602      SWADESH KUMAR DUBEY
15  014011      SAURAV SHARMA
16  041225      PRASHANT BALIYAN
17  007493      LALIT SINGH SOUN
18  000650      RAVIKANT MISHRA
19  005703      ANKIT KUMAR
20  029756      ADITYA KUMAR ANAND
21  005394      VINEET BHATT
22  033710      GAURAV KUMAR
23  039068      VIVEK KHAJURIA
24  039310      PIYUSH SHARMA
25  062147      L KARTEEKREDDY
26  014968      TARARE PIYUSH RAVI

AIR FORCE ACADEMY
---------------------------------------------
S.NO.   ROLL NO     NAME
1   010026      ABHIMANYU BISHNOI
2   060677      SAURABH CHOUDHARY
3   043965      BHAVNISH KOHLI
4   040497      AVINASH
5   005281      SATYAPRAKASH MISHRA
6   043293      AMAR SINGH
7   013123      KOUSHIK G
8   007157      SUDHANSHU TYAGI
9   053431      ASHWIN SUBRAMANIAM
10  023064      HITESH YADAV
11  037951      PRASHANT YADAV
12  013920      RAKESH ROSHAN
13  028670      HAPPY CHARAK
14  009360      DIBYA LAHIRI
15  000836      RANE SIDDEHESH ARUN
16  021326      SAMEER KANT DWIVEDI
17  005959      SHELESH S MEHTA
18  061282      NITIN MISTRY
19  027212      AKHIL
20  007762      NAWENDU SHEKHAR
21  039338      RITAPA
22  000268      SANJAY SINGH GUSAIN
23  015860      GAGANDEEP SINGH



24  013602      SWADESH KUMAR DUBEY
25  002657      MRIDUL KANT CHOWDHURY
26  014011      SAURAV SHARMA
27  040533      YASHWANT SINGH

-----------CONCLUDED----------------
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